
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12425 12127 11908 11679 11435 11209 11048 10893 10770 10694 10641 10601 10613 10702 10625 10426 10331 10835 11393 11830 12188 12554 12839 12951 286,466

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 681 678 675 676 682 677 664 658 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,474

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 686 681 678 675 676 682 677 664 658 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,662

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 686 681 678 675 676 682 677 664 658 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,662

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 686 681 678 675 676 682 677 664 658 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,662

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PKLGU1 (mfo) 181 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,466

PKLGU2 (mfo) 180 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,465

CBPSBK1A 142 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

CBPSBK1B 142 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 147 138 141 158 143 100 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,734

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 146 138 141 158 143 100 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,734

PGLAGT11 360 360 341 332 298 270 262 256 247 240 237 234 235 240 236 230 230 257 266 294 326 348 348 348 7,458

PGLAGT12 360 360 341 332 298 270 262 256 247 240 237 234 235 240 236 230 230 257 266 294 326 348 348 348 7,458

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 209 173 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 189 216 216 216 216 216 4,688

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 209 173 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 189 216 216 216 216 216 4,688

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 208 173 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 189 216 216 216 216 216 4,687

SGB3GT31 159 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 122 122 2,945

SGB3GT32 159 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 122 122 2,945

SGB3GT33 159 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 122 122 2,944

SKSPBK1 313 306 281 274 249 227 222 217 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 217 224 244 270 286 286 286 6,244

TJGSBK1A 351 351 343 333 296 265 256 249 240 232 228 227 227 232 227 213 192 251 260 290 327 350 350 350 7,396

TJGSBK1B 351 351 343 333 296 265 256 249 240 232 228 226 226 232 227 213 191 251 260 290 326 350 350 350 7,394

TJGSBK2A 347 347 326 319 282 250 243 236 226 217 214 213 213 218 214 203 203 237 246 276 314 333 333 333 7,045

TJGSBK2B 347 347 326 319 282 250 242 236 226 217 214 213 213 218 213 203 203 237 246 276 314 333 333 333 7,043

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 69 100 100 100 100 2,051

KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 100 100 100 100 1,421

KNYR 4 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 100 100 100 100 1,529

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 69 84 927

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 84 354

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 84 220

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 120 1,093

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 120 460

BSIA 1 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 60 70 750

KNRG 1 85 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 85 85 100 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 29 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 967 1186 1315 1559 1785 1946 2101 2224 2300 2353 2393 2381 2292 2369 2568 2663 2159 1827 1590 1232 1016 1049 937 34,635

TOTAL GEN 12330 12032 11813 11584 11340 11114 10953 10798 10675 10599 10546 10506 10518 10607 10530 10331 10236 10740 11298 11735 12093 12459 12744 12856 284,186

07-Apr-12

Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 12813 12643 12498 12567 12681 12774 12772 12775 12765 12683 12454 12140 11932 11789 11886 12656 12915 12892 12763 12608 12408 12412 12277 12112 286,466

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,474

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,662

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,662

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,662

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,466

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,465

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,734

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,734

PGLAGT11 350 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 319 294 293 294 349 348 348 348 348 348 348 338 315 7,458

PGLAGT12 350 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 319 294 293 294 349 348 348 348 348 348 348 338 315 7,458

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,688

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,687

SGB3GT31 124 122 123 123 123 122 123 123 123 123 122 120 120 120 120 124 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 120 2,945

SGB3GT32 124 122 123 123 123 122 123 123 123 123 122 120 120 120 120 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 120 2,945

SGB3GT33 123 122 123 123 123 122 123 123 123 123 122 120 120 120 120 122 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 120 2,944

SKSPBK1 288 286 287 286 286 286 286 286 286 286 286 265 245 245 244 287 287 286 287 287 287 286 279 262 6,244

TJGSBK1A 351 350 351 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 320 290 290 290 350 351 350 351 351 351 350 340 316 7,396

TJGSBK1B 351 350 351 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 320 290 290 290 350 351 350 351 351 351 350 340 315 7,394

TJGSBK2A 333 333 332 333 332 333 333 333 332 333 333 306 276 276 276 333 332 332 332 332 332 333 325 302 7,045

TJGSBK2B 333 333 332 333 332 333 333 332 332 333 333 306 276 276 276 333 332 332 332 332 332 333 324 302 7,043

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 83 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,051

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,421

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,529

TMGR 1 60 30 30 30 30 68 68 70 63 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 63 30 30 30 30 30 927

TMGR 2 60 0 0 0 0 67 67 69 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 62 0 0 0 0 0 354

TMGR 3 60 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 100 100 150 100 100 100 100 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 100 100 100 115 0 0 0 0 1,093

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 460

BSIA 1 70 70 10 65 70 70 65 65 70 70 50 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 65 70 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 104 65 80 111 80 80 80 80 111 85 20 20 20 20 111 100 80 80 100 75 80 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 35 29 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 925 927 1072 1003 973 1030 1032 1029 1039 971 966 1280 1488 1531 1534 914 973 996 1041 962 1012 1008 1143 1308 34,635

TOTAL GEN 12718 12548 12403 12472 12586 12679 12677 12680 12670 12588 12359 12045 11837 11694 11791 12561 12820 12797 12668 12513 12313 12317 12182 12017 284,186


